FL-600P
Floor Box
Metal Products Group F
L
-6
0
0
P

Not all cover color options are pictured. See the ordering table
below for additional options.
Floor Box Cover and box bottom ordering information
FL-600P – Requires ordering Cover and box bottom separately
  Item#       Part #                              Description
UL Listed Scrub Water Rated for Tile and Carpet Installations — U-Access Covers
  15472       FL-600P-BK-C                Piano Hinge Flat Black Wrinkle Powder Coat Cover (No Flange)
  18155       FL-600P-PTSLV              Piano Hinge Flat Painted Silver Cover (No Flange)
  16945       FL-600P-SS-C                Piano Hinge Flat Stainless Steel Cover (No Flange)
  18354       FL-600P-SLP-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Aluminum Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18454       FL-600P-BLP-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Brass Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18455       FL-600P-BSQ-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Square Brass Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18456       FL-600P-B-C                  Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/2” Brass Squared Flange *Max static load 1,500 lbs
  18457       FL-600P-SSQ-C              Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Square Aluminum Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18458       FL-600P-S-C                  Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/2” Aluminum Carpet Flange  *Max static load 1,500 lbs
  18459       FL-600P-PLP-BLK-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Black Painted Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18461       FL-600P-PLP-GRY-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Black Painted Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18462      FL-600P-SLD-ALU-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Aluminum Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
  18463       FL-600P-SLD-BLK-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Black Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
  18465       FL-600P-SLD-GRY-C    Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Gray Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
Box Bottom - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
  17283       FL-600P-3-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 3” Deep 6 x 1-Gang Areas
  15476       FL-600P-4-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 4” Deep
  18080        FL-600P-5-B                    FL-600P Box bottom - 5” Deep
  15475       FL-600P-6-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 6” Deep
  17118      FL-600P-8-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 8” Deep
  17182      FL-600P-10-B                FL-600P Box Bottom - 10” Deep
Optional Brackets for FL-600P-3-B Box Bottom (END compartment areas)
  17302       FL-600P3”-EP-DEC        Decora Optional Bracket
  17303       FL-600P3”-EP-DUP        Duplex Optional Bracket
  17304       FL-600P3”-EP-4IPS        4-IPS Optional Bracket
Optional brackets for FL-600P-3-B Box Bottom (MAIN compartment areas)
  17298       FL-P3”-Decora                Decora optional Bracket

Not all cover color options are pictured. See the ordering table
below for additional options.
Floor Box Cover and box bottom ordering information
FL-600P – Requires ordering Cover and box bottom separately
  Item#       Part #                              Description
UL Listed Scrub Water Rated for Tile and Carpet Installations — U-Access Covers
  15472       FL-600P-BK-C                Piano Hinge Flat Black Wrinkle Powder Coat Cover (No Flange)
  18155       FL-600P-PTSLV              Piano Hinge Flat Painted Silver Cover (No Flange)
  16945       FL-600P-SS-C                Piano Hinge Flat Stainless Steel Cover (No Flange)
  18354       FL-600P-SLP-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Aluminum Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18454       FL-600P-BLP-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Brass Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18455       FL-600P-BSQ-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Square Brass Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18456       FL-600P-B-C                  Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/2” Brass Squared Flange *Max static load 1,500 lbs
  18457       FL-600P-SSQ-C              Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Square Aluminum Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18458       FL-600P-S-C                  Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/2” Aluminum Carpet Flange  *Max static load 1,500 lbs
  18459       FL-600P-PLP-BLK-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Black Painted Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18461       FL-600P-PLP-GRY-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Black Painted Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18462      FL-600P-SLD-ALU-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Aluminum Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
  18463       FL-600P-SLD-BLK-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Black Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
  18465       FL-600P-SLD-GRY-C    Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Gray Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
Box Bottom - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
  17283       FL-600P-3-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 3” Deep 6 x 1-Gang Areas
  15476       FL-600P-4-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 4” Deep
  18080        FL-600P-5-B                    FL-600P Box bottom - 5” Deep
  15475       FL-600P-6-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 6” Deep
  17118      FL-600P-8-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 8” Deep
  17182      FL-600P-10-B                FL-600P Box Bottom - 10” Deep
Optional Brackets for FL-600P-3-B Box Bottom (END compartment areas)
  17302       FL-600P3”-EP-DEC        Decora Optional Bracket
  17303       FL-600P3”-EP-DUP        Duplex Optional Bracket
  17304       FL-600P3”-EP-4IPS        4-IPS Optional Bracket
Optional brackets for FL-600P-3-B Box Bottom (MAIN compartment areas)
  17298       FL-P3”-Decora                Decora optional Bracket

Not all cover color options are pictured. See the ordering table
below for additional options.
Floor Box Cover and box bottom ordering information
FL-600P – Requires ordering Cover and box bottom separately
  Item#       Part #                              Description
UL Listed Scrub Water Rated for Tile and Carpet Installations — U-Access Covers
  15472       FL-600P-BK-C                Piano Hinge Flat Black Wrinkle Powder Coat Cover (No Flange)
  18155       FL-600P-PTSLV              Piano Hinge Flat Painted Silver Cover (No Flange)
  16945       FL-600P-SS-C                Piano Hinge Flat Stainless Steel Cover (No Flange)
  18354       FL-600P-SLP-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Aluminum Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18454       FL-600P-BLP-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Brass Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18455       FL-600P-BSQ-C             Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Square Brass Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18456       FL-600P-B-C                  Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/2” Brass Squared Flange *Max static load 1,500 lbs
  18457       FL-600P-SSQ-C              Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Square Aluminum Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18458       FL-600P-S-C                  Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/2” Aluminum Carpet Flange  *Max static load 1,500 lbs
  18459       FL-600P-PLP-BLK-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Black Painted Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18461       FL-600P-PLP-GRY-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Cover with 1/4” Black Painted Carpet Flange *Max static load 1,200 lbs
  18462      FL-600P-SLD-ALU-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Aluminum Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
  18463       FL-600P-SLD-BLK-C     Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Black Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
  18465       FL-600P-SLD-GRY-C    Hinged U-Access Floor Box Solid Gray Cover with Cable Exit (No Trim) *Max static load 2,600 lbs
Box Bottom - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
  17283       FL-600P-3-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 3” Deep 6 x 1-Gang Areas
  15476       FL-600P-4-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 4” Deep
  18080        FL-600P-5-B                    FL-600P Box bottom - 5” Deep
  15475       FL-600P-6-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 6” Deep
  17118      FL-600P-8-B                   FL-600P Box Bottom - 8” Deep
  17182      FL-600P-10-B                FL-600P Box Bottom - 10” Deep
Optional Brackets for FL-600P-3-B Box Bottom (END compartment areas)
  17302       FL-600P3”-EP-DEC        Decora Optional Bracket
  17303       FL-600P3”-EP-DUP        Duplex Optional Bracket
  17304       FL-600P3”-EP-4IPS        4-IPS Optional Bracket
Optional brackets for FL-600P-3-B Box Bottom (MAIN compartment areas)
  17298       FL-P3”-Decora                Decora optional Bracket